

## Segment reporting of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group

EUR k	Free TV			Segment Diversification	Transitions	Total consolidated financial statement Q1-Q3 2007
	Segment Free TV German-speaking	Segment Free TV International	Total Free TV *			
Revenues	1.359.194	158.343	1.517.537	256.611	-52.978	1.721.170
External revenues	1.312.648	157.312	1.469.960	251.210	-/-	1.721.170
Internal revenues	46.546	1.031	47.577	5.401	-52.978	-/-
EBITDA	155.107	34.180	189.287	52.138	-207	241.218
EBITDA Recurring	279.595	35.317	314.912	51.315	-207	366.020

### Geographical allocation

	German Speaking	B/NL	Nordic	CEE	Transitions	Total consolidated financial statement Q1-Q3 2007
Revenues	1.544.306	86.236	111.732	30.955	-52.059	1.721.170
External revenues	1.492.832	86.236	111.147	30.955	-/-	1.721.170
Internal revenues	51.474	-/-	585	-/-	-52.059	-/-

## Segment reporting of the ProSiebenSat.1 Group

EUR k	Free TV			Segment Diversification	Transitions	Total consolidated financial statement Q1-Q3 2006
	Segment Free TV German-speaking	Segment Free TV International	Total Free TV *			
Revenues	1.328.114	-/-	1.328.114	163.280	-43.974	1.447.420
External revenues	1.287.831	-/-	1.287.831	159.589	-/-	1.447.420
Internal revenues	40.283	-/-	40.283	3.691	-43.974	-/-
EBITDA	244.075	-/-	244.075	40.577	-523	284.129
EBITDA Recurring	246.183	-/-	246.183	40.577	-523	286.237

\* consolidated